

June 22, 2010

## Exchange Notice

## Derivatives– Product Information 73/10

## Introduction of ten Nordic sector index futures

As previously communicated in Exchange Notice 53/10, NASDAQ OMX Derivatives Markets will within short introduce futures on ten Nordic sector indexes.

On member request, the futures contracts will however not be introduced in June as stated in previous Exchange Notice. Instead, NASDAQ OMX will via an Exchange Notice communicate the exact introduction date as soon as it has been decided.

For further information on this exchange notice, please contact your account manager or product manager Tomas Körberg at +46 8 405 6883.

NASDAQ OMX Derivatives Markets

Tomas Körberg

Derivatives Products Nordic Equities David Eliass

Product Management Nordic Operations

NASDAQ OMX DERIVATIVES MARKETS • Secondary name to NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB • SE-105 78 Stockholm • SWEDEN Tel. + 46 8 405 60 00 • Fax + 46 8 405 60 01 • Copenhagen Office: P.O. Box 1040 • DK-1007 Copenhagen K • DENMARK Tel. +45 33 93 33 66 • Fax +45 33 12 86 13 • Helsinki Office: P.O. Box 361 • FI-00131 Helsinki • FINLAND • Tel. +358 9 6166 71 Fax +358 9 6166 7368 • Reykjavík Office: Laugavegur 182 • IS-105 Reykjavík • ICELAND • Tel. +354 525 28 00 Fax +354 525 28 88 • Reg. No. 556383-9058 • www.nasdaqomx.com